WARSAW

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Carlos Garcia Phone: 574-526-4643 Email: cgarcia@warsawchemical.com

Warsaw Chemical announces the acquisition of Magic Finish Premium Car Care from Cul-Mac Industries

Acquisition reinforces Warsaw's commitment to strengthening its best-in-class car wash chemistry and vehicle care product offerings.

WARSAW, Ind., October 28, 2024 – Warsaw Chemical (Warsaw), a leader in the formulation and manufacturing of car wash chemistries, announced today that it has acquired the Magic Finish[®] Premium Car Care brand of car wash chemicals and auto detail products from Cul-Mac Industries (Cul-Mac).

Warsaw and Cul-Mac share a long-time commitment to providing industry-leading car wash chemistries, supported by unparalleled customer service. With the addition of the Magic Finish brand, Warsaw strengthens its family of best-inclass products and enhances its ability to support car wash distributors and operators throughout the country.

"I am excited to share the news that we've acquired the Magic Finish product line and that several members of their talented team have joined Warsaw. We are also excited to welcome many loyal Magic Finish customers and suppliers to the Warsaw Chemical team," said Glenn Schischa, CEO of Warsaw Chemical. "This is an important milestone for Warsaw as we strengthen and expand our presence in the car wash industry by adding a well-recognized and reputable brand of premium products to our line-up. As the car wash industry continues to evolve, we will continue to be a leading force in chemistry innovation and service to our valued partners."

About Warsaw Chemical

Based in Warsaw, Indiana and founded in 1941, Warsaw Chemical formulates and manufactures safe, proven and costeffective cleaning and sanitizing solutions. Our products are used in a wide variety of markets, including car wash and vehicle care, janitorial and sanitation, education, health care, hospitality, food service, agriculture, and manufacturing and distribution. Since our inception, we have remained committed to developing best-in-class products, delivering exceptional customer service, and fostering rewarding career opportunities for our team members. For more information, visit our website at www.WarsawChemical.com.

###